



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E56C5
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217218 (*)
Contract Desc: Asphalt Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$832,632.00	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$880,372.40	105.73%
3	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$898,994.03	107.97%
4	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$939,024.06	112.78%
5	SPARKS CONCRETE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,117,504.00	134.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E56C5

District: District 5

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE,
VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42914217218 (*)

Contract Descr: Asphalt Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID.: E56C5
 Financial Project No.: 429142-1-72-18
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Volusia
 Calendar Days: 120
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of milling and resurfacing sections of asphalt pavement on SR 421 (Dunlawton Avenue) from SR-9 to SR-5A in Volusia County. Work includes the restoration of pavement markings.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00	114,831.15000	114,831.15	93,437.50000	93,437.50
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	62,000.00000	62,000.00	111,050.00000	111,050.00	73,000.00000	73,000.00
0015 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		28.000 ED	28.00000	784.00	33.57000	939.96	27.03000	756.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E56C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0020 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		28.000 ED	28.00000	784.00	33.57000	939.96	27.03000	756.84
0025 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		29,684.000 SY	4.50000	133,578.00	1.55000	46,010.20	4.50000	133,578.00
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,448.000 TN	176.00000	430,848.00	159.45000	390,333.60	200.00000	489,600.00
0035 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		125.000 LF	22.00000	2,750.00	29.35000	3,668.75	20.94000	2,617.50
0040 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	2,400.00000	12,000.00	3,176.40000	15,882.00	2,266.60000	11,333.00
0045 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		9.000 AS	1,450.00000	13,050.00	1,860.00000	16,740.00	1,329.45000	11,965.05
0050 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		9.000 EA	2,700.00000	24,300.00	3,480.00000	31,320.00	2,553.35000	22,980.15
0055 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		9.000 EA	2,400.00000	21,600.00	3,020.00000	27,180.00	2,254.45000	20,290.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E56C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		570.000 EA	8.00000	4,560.00	9.20000	5,244.00	7.50000	4,275.00
0065 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,400.000 LF	4.00000	5,600.00	6.58000	9,212.00	3.75000	5,250.00
0070 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,400.000 LF	6.00000	8,400.00	13.16000	18,424.00	5.75000	8,050.00
0075 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,564.000 LF	1.00000	6,564.00	2.01000	13,193.64	0.95000	6,235.80
0080 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		31,000.000 LF	0.30000	9,300.00	2.01000	62,310.00	0.28000	8,680.00
0085 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6,514.000 LF	1.00000	6,514.00	2.01000	13,093.14	0.95000	6,188.30
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$832,632.00		\$880,372.40		\$898,994.03
Contract Grand Totals:				\$832,632.00		\$880,372.40		898,994.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E56C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(5) SPARKS CONCRETE			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	83,361.20000	83,361.20	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	7,020.00000	7,020.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0015 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		28.000 ED	202.00000	5,656.00	265.00000	7,420.00		
0020 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		28.000 ED	202.00000	5,656.00	400.00000	11,200.00		
0025 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		29,684.000 SY	3.12000	92,614.08	5.00000	148,420.00		
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,448.000 TN	250.76000	613,860.48	250.00000	612,000.00		
0035 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		125.000 LF	52.00000	6,500.00	125.00000	15,625.00		
0040 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	2,080.00000	10,400.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0045 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		9.000 AS	1,040.00000	9,360.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E56C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(5) SPARKS CONCRETE			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		9.000 EA	3,595.80000	32,362.20	2,500.00000	22,500.00		
0055 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		9.000 EA	2,927.60000	26,348.40	2,500.00000	22,500.00		
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		570.000 EA	3.99000	2,274.30	10.00000	5,700.00		
0065 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,400.000 LF	3.90000	5,460.00	7.00000	9,800.00		
0070 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,400.000 LF	7.80000	10,920.00	7.00000	9,800.00		
0075 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,564.000 LF	1.30000	8,533.20	0.50000	3,282.00		
0080 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		31,000.000 LF	0.33000	10,230.00	0.50000	15,500.00		
0085 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6,514.000 LF	1.30000	8,468.20	0.50000	3,257.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E56C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(5) SPARKS CONCRETE			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)
 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: \$939,024.06 \$1,117,504.00
 (MECHANICAL) (TN)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$939,024.06	\$1,117,504.00
------------------------	--------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E56C5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.